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µ Hiroshima Dragonflies is a professional basketball team in Hiroshima. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
GAME SCHEDULE  Date / Starting Time / Game / Venue 
² Only the games scheduled to be held in Hiroshima are listed below. For away games, please check the 

Hiroshima Dragonflies’ official website. 
 
µ SEPTEMBER 

    September 28 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Kumamoto Volters / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
    September 29 (Sun.) / 2:00 pm / vs. Kumamoto Volters / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
 µ OCTOBER 
    October 12 (Sat.) / 2:00 pm / vs. F Eagles Nagoya / Higashihiroshima Sports Park, Gymnasium 
    October 13 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. F Eagles Nagoya / Higashihiroshima Sports Park, Gymnasium 
    October 16 (Wed.) / 7:00 pm / vs. Rizing Zephyr Fukuoka / Maeda-Housing Higashi-ku Sports Center 
    October 26 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Nishinomiya Storks / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
    October 27 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Nishinomiya Storks / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
 µ NOVEMBER 
    November 18 (Mon.) / 7:00 pm / vs. Yamagata Wyverns / Maeda-Housing Higashi-ku Sports Center 
    November 19 (Tues.) / 7:00 pm / vs. Yamagata Wyverns / Maeda-Housing Higashi-ku Sports Center 
µ DECEMBER 

    December 7 (Sat.) / 2:00 pm / vs. Sendai 89ers / Fukuyama Rose Arena 
    December 8 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Sendai 89ers / Fukuyama Rose Arena 
    December 29 (Sun.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Fukushima Firebonds / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
    December 30 (Mon.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Fukushima Firebonds / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
µ JANUARY 

    January 4 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Ibaraki Robots / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
    January 5 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Ibaraki Robots / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 

January 25 (Sat.) / 2:00 pm / vs. Kagawa Five Arrows / Kure City Sogo Gymnasium (Oak Arena) 
January 26 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Kagawa Five Arrows / Kure City Sogo Gymnasium (Oak Arena) 
January 29 (Wed.) / 7:00 pm / vs. Ehime Orange Vikings / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 

µ FEBRUARY 
    February 8 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Bambitious Nara / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 

February 9 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Bambitious Nara / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
February 22 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Kagawa Five Arrows / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
February 23 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Kagawa Five Arrows / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 

µ MARCH 
March 7 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Koshigaya Alphas / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
March 8 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Koshigaya Alphas / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
March 14 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Kumamoto Volters / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
March 15 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Kumamoto Volters / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
March 21 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Rizing Zephyr Fukuoka / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
March 22 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Rizing Zephyr Fukuoka / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
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µ APRIL 
April 4 (Sat.) / 6:00 pm / vs. Ehime Orange Vikings / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 
April 5 (Sun.) / 1:30 pm / vs. Ehime Orange Vikings / Hiroshima Sun Plaza 

 
 
TICKETS (At the Door) 
 w Reserved seats: ¥2,700 - ¥16,700 
w Unreserved seats (1st floor seats): Adults: ¥3,200  Children: ¥2,100 
w Unreserved seats (2nd floor seats): Adults: ¥2,600  Children: ¥1,500 

  
 
ACCESS 
w Hiroshima Sun Plaza (1-1 Shoko Center 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Hiroshima City) 
   5 minutes’ walk from JR Shin Inokuchi (新井口) Station or Shoko Center Iriguchi (商工センター入口) 

streetcar stop.    
w Higashihiroshima Sports Park, Gymnasium (67-1 Taguchi, Saijo-cho, Higashihiroshima City) 
   Take a bus from JR Saijo (西条) or JR Higashihiroshima (東広島) Station (JR Sanyo Line). 
wFukuyama Rose Arena (2-2 Midori-machi, Fukuyama City) 
   10 minutes’ walk from JR Fukuyama (福山) Station (JR Sanyo Line). 
w Kure City Sogo Gymnasium (7-1 Hiro Ohshingai 1-chome, Kure City) 
   5 minutes’ walk from JR Hiro (広) Station (JR Kure Line).  
  

 

TICKET OFFICES 
w Hiroshima Dragonflies Club Shop (Hiroshima Marina Hop / Tel. 082-297-6825 / 10:00 am – 8:00 pm) 
(The club shop sells advance tickets only.) 
w Ticket PIA            
w Convenience Stores (FamilyMart, 7-Eleven, and Lawson) 
 
 

INQUIRIES   
 w Hiroshima Dragonflies   Tel. 082-297-6825 (Mon. – Fri., 10:00 am – 5:30 pm) 
                          Website: https://hiroshimadragonflies.com/ 
 w B. League  Official Wesite: https://www.bleague.jp/ 


